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June 19, 2009 
 
Via Email  
Valtteri Niemi (valtteri.niemi@nokia.com)  
3GPP SA3, Chairman 
  
Dear Mr. Niemi:  
 
The Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) 
IPTV Interoperability Forum (IIF) is pleased to provide 3GPP SA3 
with ATIS-0800024, Security Robustness Rules Interoperability 
Specification and ATIS-0800014, Secure Download and Messaging 
Interoperability Specification. ATIS IIF is eager to see the 
enablement of 3GPP systems and devices in providing IPTV 
services through alignment of 3GPP specifications with IIF 
security specifications. In particular, IIF security experts 
encourage alignment of procedures for securing downloads and 
messaging as well as classification of security robustness of 3GPP 
device platforms. Such measures will ensure operators that their 
objectives with regard to IPTV services are met within 3GPP 
devices. Please note that ATIS-0800014 is currently being revised 
to include download encryption mechanisms.
 
The attached ATIS standards are being provided to 3GPP for the 
purposes of developing standards.  ATIS grants, on an exception 
basis, 3GPP to upload these documents to the 3GPP FTP site, 
which we are aware is publicly accessible.  We do request, 
however, that 3GPP members not redistribute the document to 
non-3GPP members.  Please seek permission before including or 
reproducing any excerpts from this document into a final 3GPP 
document(s) and/or before retransmitting this document outside 
of the 3GPP.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
Dan O’Callaghan  
ATIS IIF Chair 
 
cc:   
Dionisio Zumerle, 3GPP S3 Secretary, dionisio.zumerle@etsi.org
Peter Howard, Vice Chairman, peter.howard@vodafone.com
Rajavelsamy Rajadurai, Vice Chairman, rajvel@samsung.com
Richard Brand, ATIS IIF Vice Chair, rbrand@verivue.com  
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Michael Fargano, Member at Large of ATIS IIF Leadership Team, michael.fargano@qwest.com  
Tony Wasilewski, ATIS IIF ISS Committee Co-Chair, wasilet@cisco.com
Madjid Nakhjiri, ATIS IIF ISS Committee Co-Chair,  madjid.nakhjiri@motorola.com
Maria Estefania, ATIS Vice President of Industry Forums, mestefania@atis.org
Tim Jeffries, ATIS Vice President of Technology & Business Development, tjeffries@atis.org
Steve Barclay, ATIS Director-Standards Development, sbarclay@atis.org
Thomas Goode, ATIS General Counsel, tgoode@atis.org
Jackie Voss, ATIS Manager-Standards Development, jvoss@atis.org
Alexandra Blasgen, ATIS Committee Administrator, ablasgen@atis.org
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